TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY BayBank	103/20/2013 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.F. Young, Incorporated	
Street Address:	302 Benton Drive	
City:	East Longmeadow	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0049322	ABSORBINE
Registration Number:	0089786	ABSORBINE, JR.
Registration Number:	0292032	ABSORBINE
Registration Number:	0705648	PRES-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	0738920	WARM-UP
Registration Number:	0739141	ABSOR'BREATH
Registration Number:	0773963	HOOFLEX
Registration Number:	0778071	ABSORBINE
Registration Number:	0863829	ABSORBINE
Registration Number:	0951640	ABSORBINE FLYCHEX
Registration Number:	0952508	ABSORBINE FLY-GEL
Registration Number:	1278593	ABSORBINE FLYSHIELD
Registration Number:	1027738	ABSORBINE THRUSH REMEDY
Registration Number:	1029083	SHOWSHEEN

900249973 REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0169

OP \$640.00 0049322

Registration Number:	1034182	SUPERSHINE
Registration Number:	1045739	SUPERSHIELD
Registration Number:	1100496	SUPERPOO
Registration Number:	1489833	ABSORBINE
Registration Number:	1255040	ABSORBINE
Registration Number:	1662901	HOOF QUENCHER
Registration Number:	1667973	ULTRASHIELD
Registration Number:	1572806	ABSORBINE JR.
Registration Number:	1689490	SHOWCLEAN
Registration Number:	1765208	POWER GEL
Registration Number:	1678947	SINCE 1892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137334543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: snyder@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, City Place II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6000-0328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin H. Vanderleeden
Signature:	/Kevin H. Vanderleeden/
Date:	03/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0170

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Sovereign Bank, N.A., a national banking association with a place of business at 824 North Market Street, Suite 100, Wilmington, DE, formerly known as Fleet National Bank, formerly known as BankBoston, N.A., successor by merger to BayBank, NA., formerly known as BayBank, (the "Secured Party"), through the signature of the undersigned, hereby releases its security interest in the intellectual property of W.F. Young Incorporated, created by a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 26, 1992 recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 0875, Frame 0679.

Dated: 3/20/2013

Sovereign Bank

By: June

Name: Todd Mandella

Title: Via President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Guassachustles
COUNTY OF Wowester

On March 20, 2013, before me fadd Maddella personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires Jamey 7

JEANETTE A. STONE

TRADEMARK 常管ELI: 004986 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 03/20/2013